



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 922/2025
KEI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arnav Dasgupta,
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Mishra,
Advocates

versus

MR RAMCHAND AILDAS TEKCHANDANI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sarvesh (VC), Proprietor of
Defendant no. 4 in person.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

13.10.2025

CS(COMM) 922/2025 & I.A. No. 21397/2025 (Under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 CPC).

1. Affidavit of compliance under order XXXIX Rule 3 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Service report regarding service of summons on the defendants is awaited. However, proprietor of defendant no. 4 Mr. Sarvesh has joined through VC and submits that he wishes to settle the matter. Consequently, matter is referred to Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Delhi High Court for 16.10.2025, at 2.00 p.m. The proceedings be conducted through VC since Mr. Sarvesh is a resident of Bardoli, Gujarat.
3. Put up for further proceedings on 07.01.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 13, 2025/sk