



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 922/2025 and I.A. 21397/2025**

KEI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arnav Dasgupta, Advocate.

versus

MR RAMCHAND AILDAS TEKCHANDANI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

27.02.2026

List on 20.03.2026 along with C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 56/2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/RW