



\$~19 & 20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 56/2026

KEI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pallav Palit and Mr. Arnav Dasgupta, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARKS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

20

+ CS(COMM) 922/2025

KEI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pallav Palit and Mr. Arnav Dasgupta, Advocates.

versus

MR RAMCHAND AILDAS TEKCHANDANI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**20.03.2026**

**I.A. 5050/2026, 5051/2026 & 5052/2026 (Exemption) in C.O.(COMM.IPD TM) 56/2026**

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Applications stand disposed of.



**I.A 5053/2026 in C.O. (COMM.IPDTM) 56/2026**

3. This application is filed on behalf of the Petitioner under Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay of 56 days in refiling the present petition.
4. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The delay of 56 days in refiling the present petition is condoned.
5. Application stands disposed of.

**C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 56/2026**

6. This rectification petition is filed on behalf of the Petitioner under Section 57 read with Section 125 of the Trade Marks Act, 1999 for removal/cancellation of the registered trademark/word 'KE One' under Application No. 5449083.
7. At this stage, issue notice to Respondent No. 1 through all permissible modes, returnable on 29.04.2026.

**CS(COMM) 922/2025 & I.A. 21397/2025**

8. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff at the outset submits that settlement talks are ongoing with Defendants No. 2 to 4 and Defendant No. 1 has expired. Let amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks from today.
9. List on 29.04.2026.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**MARCH 20, 2026/RW**