



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 56/2026

KEI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pallav Palit and Mr. Arnav Dasgupta, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARKS & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr R. Venkat Prabhat, SPC with Ms. Kamna Behrani, Mr. Ansh Kalra and Mr. Neeraj P. Raj, Advocates for R-1.

19

+ CS(COMM) 922/2025 & I.A. 21397/2025

KEI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pallav Palit and Mr Arnav Dasgupta, Advocates.

versus

MR RAMCHAND AILDAS TEKCHANDANI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 56/2026

1. Mr. Neeraj P. Raj, learned counsel appears on behalf of Respondent No. 1.
2. Reply be filed within four weeks from today.
3. Rejoinder, if any, before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 08.09.2026.



CS(COMM) 922/2025

5. Learned counsel for Plaintiff submits that the Plaintiff has settled the matter with Defendants No. 2 to 3 and the settlement agreement executed between them has been filed *albeit* it is under scrutiny and will be placed on record before the next date.
6. He further submits that settlement talks are on going with Defendant No. 4.
7. At request, list on 08.09.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2026/VP